客客  戶戶  名名  稱稱
CCUUSSTTOOMMEERR
承承    認認    書書
AAPPPPRROOVVAALL  SSHHEEEETT
產產品品品品名名//PPrroodduucctt  MMooddeell  NNoo..  ::  WA-C2-LA-00-002
客客戶戶料料號號//CCuussttoommeerr  NNoo..：：  14008-05860100
專專案案名名稱稱//PPrroojjeecctt  NNaammee::  GUSTO
發行日期/  Issue  Date  :   2024/11/5

PAGE    1 OF     7
Embedded Single-Band Antenna for WA-C2-LA-00-002
1. Explanation of part number：
WA C2 LA 00 002
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(1) Product type：Wireless Antenna
(2) Material：Combo-Holder+FPCB+Chip
(3) Frequency：2.4G
(4) Coaxial Cable Color：No Coaxial Cable
(5) Suffix：002
2. Mechanical Specification：
    The appearance of the antenna is according to drawing Figure 2-1-1.
點膠固定
膠量高度需低於chip
Stamp
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝N/A          X.X＝N/A        X.XX＝N/A
ANGLES＝N/A           HOLEDIA＝N/A
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY：周敬晨 CHECKED BY：鄭榮謀
DESIGNED BY：洪賢修 APPROVED BY：謝立庭
TITLE：Embedded Single-Band Antenna for
WA-C2-LA-00-002
DOCUMENT
ENS000184650
SPEC  REV.
NO. A1
PAGE    2 OF     7
1. 工程圖上*為重點尺寸標註指示
2. 工程圖上#為 量測尺寸標註指示
REV.A1
Figure 2-1-1 The antenna drawing
ITEM DESCRIPTION
MATERIAL
SPECIFICATION
QUANTITY UNIT SUPPLIER UL NO.
1 Holder
材質:FR450
尺寸: 24.84x8.08x6
1 PCS HA0017 E335478
2 FPCB+Chip
FPCB,T0.15mm,18.58x9.31mm
Chip,ACA-3216-A2-MC-S
1 PCS HA0081 E216543
3 Acetate tape 5x2.5x0.08mm 1 PCS HA0026 N/A
Stamp
Rectangle
Rectangle
Rectangle
Rectangle
Rectangle
Rectangle
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝N/A          X.X＝N/A        X.XX＝N/A
ANGLES＝N/A           HOLEDIA＝N/A
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY：周敬晨 CHECKED BY：鄭榮謀
DESIGNED BY：洪賢修 APPROVED BY：謝立庭
TITLE：Embedded Single-Band Antenna for
WA-C2-LA-00-002
DOCUMENT
ENS000184650
SPEC  REV.
NO. A1
PAGE    3 OF     7
3. Electrical Specification：
Those specifications were specially defined for GUSTO model Wireless Antenna, and all